Temperature
Thermowell for lap flanges per ASME B16.5 (solid-machined)
Vanstone design, per petrochemical standards
Model TW31
Thermowell model TW31 (lap flange, optional)
Applications
	■ Oil and gas, petrochemical industry
	■ For high process loads

9
EN WIKA data sheet TW 95.31 ∙ 11/2024 Page 5 of 5
Ordering information
Model / Customer drawing / Material / Standard length L / Root diameter / Tip end diameter / Flange size / Flange material /
Options
© 12/2019 WIKA Alexander Wiegand SE & Co. KG, all rights reserved.
The specifications given in this document represent the state of engineering at the time of publishing.
We reserve the right to make modifications to the specifications and materials.
Wake frequency calculation to
ASME PTC 19.3 TW-2016
ASME PTC 19.3 TW-2016 does not include any thermowells
with stepped internal bores (version S38.113-0/A/B,
S38.114-0/A/B) and excludes thermowells with a surface
rougher than Ra 0.81 µm (32 µin) from the scope of
the standard. Furthermore, straight stem shapes with
conical tip are not defined in the standard. For these
reasons, the calculation results in accordance with
ASME PTC 19.3 TW-2016 of Shell standard S38.113 and
S38.114 thermowells, which are roughened to Ra 6 µm
(Rz 25 ... 40) in the tip area or have a stepped bore, are only
informative in character.
Sealing face roughness
Suitable sensor lengths for electrical thermometers or stem lengths for mechanical thermometers with